502693578 02/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740183

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
	Name Execution Date				
ADVANTAGEDATA.	COM, INC.			01/17/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	ADVANTAGI	E DAT	A INC.		
Street Address:	260 FRANKL	IN STI	REET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 510				
City:	BOSTON				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02110				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
Application Number: 13475		615			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (617)502-5002					
Phone: 617-248-5000					
Email: patentdocket@choate.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP					
Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110					
<u> </u>					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2002576-0003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JEFFREY S. PELLIGRINO		
Signature:		/Jeffrey S. Pelligrino/			
Date:			02/24/2014		

PATENT 502693578 REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0054

Total Attachments: 5

source=CorpSearchViewPDF#page1.tif source=CorpSearchViewPDF#page2.tif source=CorpSearchViewPDF#page3.tif source=CorpSearchViewPDF#page4.tif source=CorpSearchViewPDF#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0055



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

> ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

021

Name Approved

certify that these Articles of Amendment affecting articles numbered: Number those articles 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 being amended) of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on annual and a position of the Articles of Organization were duly adopted at a meeting held on annual shares outstanding, and 1**being at least a majority of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon: / or 2**being at least two-thirds of each type, class or series outstanding and entitled to vote thereon and of each type, class or series of stock whose rights are adversely affected thereby:

ί,	
0	
P.C.	

 \Box

 \mathbf{C}

P

M

R.A

^{**}Delete the inapplicable clause. *Delete the inapplicable words. For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 70.

² For amendments adopted pursuant to Chapter 156B, Section 71.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on one side where ij the space produce anner any arrive or near on the joint is assigned, and arrived an one article may be only of separate 8 $1/2 \times 11$ sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

To *change* the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common;		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOU	JT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STO	CKS
ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

PATENT REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0057



January 10, 2003

I. Amendment to Article I of the Advantage Data Inc. Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I – The current name of the corporation is:

Advantage Data Inc.

260 Franklin Street • Suite 510 • Boston, Massachusetts 02110-3112
Telephone: 617.261.9700 • FAX: 617.261.9696 • www.advantagedata.com • info@advantagedata.com PATENT

REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0058

the foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment a rws, Chapter 156B, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote ffective date not more than <i>thirty days</i> after such filing, in which event the amendmentate.	e adopting the amendment, a later
iter effective date:	
GNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this $\frac{177}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	ary , 20 03.
Reni 1. Robot	, "President / "Vice President,
(lina fortaan	, *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk.
Delete the inapplicable words.	

826769

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

(General Laws, Chapter 1906, Section 72)	_
I hereby approve the within Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee the amount of \$ / O having been paid, said articles are deeme to have been filed with me this 35 day of Autualia 20 23	in ed
Effective date:	-
MILIAM FRANCIS GALVIN Secretary of the Commonwealth	OS JAN 31 - IIH 9: 26 CORPORATION DI VISION
TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Contact information:	
Lina L. Haas Advontage Datalno.	
1.17 . 0. 1 0707	Boston, MA 02110
Telephone: (017 -201 - 4700)	(

A copy this filing will be available on-line at www.state.ma.us/sec/cor once the document is filed.

PATENT REEL: 032332 FRAME: 0060

RECORDED: 02/24/2014